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RESPONSE OF THE UTAH RURAL 
TELECOM ASSOCIATION 

 
 

In accordance with the Amended Interim Scheduling Order issued in this docket May 2, 

2011, the Utah Rural Telecom Association (“URTA”) provides the following response to issues 

in this docket: 

URTA urges the Commission to finalize the program certification and re-certification 

rules as soon as possible, ideally before any eligible telecommunications carriers begin providing 

service.  It seems that the cart is before the horse.  Currently, these processes have not eliminated 

fraud from the program and expansion to include pre-paid wireless providers will only worsen 

the problem.  Establishing the rules immediately will also inform potential ETCs to know the 

requirements of the program before the Commission designates them ETCs.  Some of the work 

can be done through informal meetings of the parties with the Division of Public Utilities. 

 Respectfully submitted this 8th day of June, 2011. 

 Callister Nebeker & McCullough 

  
___________________________  

 Stephen F. Mecham 
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Certificate of Service 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing comments of URTA was 
served by email this 8th day of June, 2011, on the following: 
 
Brett L. Tolman 
RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER P.C. 
36 South State Street, Suite 1400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
BTolman@rqn.com 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Sherman Roquiero 
Department of Community & Culture 
324 South State St., Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-9302 
sroquiero@utah.gov 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadw3ay, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Cheryl Murray 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6782 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Alex M. Duarte 
310 SW Park Avenue, 11th Floor 
Portland, OR  97205 
alex.duarte@qwest.com 
 
Mitchell F. Brecher 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
2101 L. Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20037 
brecherm@gtlaw.com 
 
Lance J.M. Steinhart 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 115 
Alpharetta, Georgia  30005 
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 
 
Peter Lurie 
Elaine Divelbliss 
Virgin Mobile USA 
10 Independence Blvd. 
Warren, NJ  07059 
Peter.Lurie@virginmobileusa.com 
Elaine.Divelbliss@virginmobileusa.com. 
 
Torry Somers 
CenturyLink 
6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
 
Kathy Kinsman 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
kkinsman@utah.gov 
 
 
 
/s/ Stephen F. Mecham   

mailto:BTolman@rqn.com
mailto:pproctor@utah.gov
mailto:sroquiero@utah.gov
mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com
mailto:cmurray@utah.gov
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:alex.duarte@qwest.com
mailto:brecherm@gtlaw.com
mailto:Peter.Lurie@virginmobileusa.com
mailto:Elaine.Divelbliss@virginmobileusa.com

	Certificate of Service

